

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0.94

WINDHOEK - 11 December 1997

No. 1749

CONTENTS

Page

1

PROCLAMATION

No. 31 Amendment of Proclamation No. 14 of 1997: Amendment of election date for town council members of Eenhana and Outapi

Proclamation

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 31

1997

AMENDMENT OF PROCLAMATION NO. 14 OF 1997: AMENDMENT OF ELECTION DATE FOR TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS OF EENHANA AND OUTAPI

Under the powers vested in me by section 3(4)(d)(i) of the Local Authorities Act, 1992 (Act No. 23 of 1992) I hereby amend Proclamation No. 14 of 1 September 1997, as amended by Proclamation No. 18 of 7 October 1997 and Proclamation No. 26 of 28 November 1997, by the substitution in paragraph (d) for the date "17 February 1998" of the date "16 February 1998" being the date on which an election of members of the town councils of Eenhana and Outapi shall be held.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 5th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-seven.

SAM NUJOMA President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

A,